

DULUTH AVENUE - 5TH STREET TO 8TH  
 Project: STREET - ASPHALT MILL AND OVERLAY  
 Location: DULUTH AVENUE - 5TH STREET TO 8TH

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; RAED YOUSEF	Bid Estimate: \$ 127,000.00	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Bidder: Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 5,122.00	Address: 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1205 W. Russell Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	Address: 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 08/11/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	36	\$ 10.50	\$ 378.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 421.20	\$ 15.40	\$ 554.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 630.00
3	110.1010	PAVEMENT	SY	29	\$ 5.25	\$ 152.25	\$ 5.85	\$ 169.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 529.25	\$ 27.50	\$ 797.50
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	19	\$ 10.50	\$ 199.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 222.30	\$ 19.25	\$ 365.75	\$ 18.25	\$ 346.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	521	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,282.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,647.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 7,736.85	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,554.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,117.50
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	91	\$ 4.20	\$ 382.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 477.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 546.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	15	\$ 12.60	\$ 189.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 198.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
8	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED	MG	1	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
9	230.0020	TOPSOIL	CY	8	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	15	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00
11	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	5058	\$ 1.89	\$ 9,559.62	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,116.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,645.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,127.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,909.50
12	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	600	\$ 76.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE	TON	14	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
14	650.7000	SF66	FT	36	\$ 67.04	\$ 2,413.44	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00
15	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	19	\$ 81.22	\$ 1,543.18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,577.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00
16	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	192	\$ 6.67	\$ 1,280.64	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,315.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,440.00
17	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	329	\$ 8.56	\$ 2,816.24	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,125.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,961.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,878.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,290.00
18	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	48	\$ 55.28	\$ 2,653.44	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00
19	110.7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	FT	8	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 258.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
20	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	450.9510	15" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	8	\$ 31.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 70.40	\$ 8.60	\$ 68.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 72.00
22	SPECIAL	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	10	\$ 52.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 107.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 125.00
24	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING	FT	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	950.2000	MATERIAL	FT	10	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
26	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
27	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY	EA	3	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
28	950.5250	BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE	EA	3	\$ 383.25	\$ 1,149.75	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	950.5410	MARKER	EA	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
32	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	7	\$ 52.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
33	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2638	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,398.14	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,450.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,957.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,450.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,319.00
34	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
35	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	13	\$ 52.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00
36	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	8	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 572.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
37	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
38	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
39	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
40	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SY	55	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 495.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$104,693.20	Total Bid	\$107,576.55	Total Bid	\$ 128,328.40	Total Bid	\$142,203.80	Total Bid	\$147,501.50
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------